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GRADE CROSSING PROTECTIVE FUND 2023 - 2025 GRANT
APPLICATION IMPROVEMENTS AT PASSIVE RAILROAD CROSSINGS

This GCPF Application covers our railroad line CWW LLC in Walla
Walla Washington. Most crossings we are asking for upgrades at
are all Public or Signalized crossings with a select few of Private
crossings.

Our CWW line is an Industrial Lead that hauls freight only. All
crossings that are in need of upgrades have deteriorating
signs/posts or missing all together their proper signs to meet code.
We need to upgrade these crossings to meet code with FRA/UTC
and to increase visibility and awareness to the Public when
approaching these Railroad Crossings.

Back in 2021 we were approved for a Passive Railroad Crossing
Grant through the UTC, which we carried out within the time frame
that was set. We’ve also been approved other GCPF’s by UTC
through-out the last five years.

Columbia Rail will contribute: Labor.

UTC will contribute: Funds for Materials only.
We are requesting: $15, 975

Each Crossing on average will cost: $159.75
Timeline of Completion: June 1st, 2024.

Thank you for your time.
Jared Jungmann

%ead Signal Technician

Columbia Rail
Date: 11-9-2023


cwagner215
Auto Stamp - Top Right Corner - 1st Page


CWW LLC GCPF PROJECT - CROSSING SIGN UPGRADES

USDOT# ROAD TYPE MP ENS YLD/STOP XBUCK | POST |MULTTRK| PRV |REF STRIPE
808636W Bergevin Springs Public 36.87 2 1

808635P Vanausdle Public 38.98 2

808633B Spring Valley Public 41.71 2 1 1 1 4
808632U SR125/Berryman Signal 42.8 2

808631M Pettyjohn Public 44.92 2

808628E C Public 51.64 2 1

808625) G Public 52.02 2 2

808624C Rogers Public 52.24 2

808623V Hart Public 52.74 2

808615D Bolles Public 57.6 2 2

808614W Bolles Public 59.52 2 2

808613P Bolles Private 59.78 2 2

808611B Garden Public 60.25 2 1

808610U Taggart Public 60.77 2 1 4
808609A DeWitt Public 61.03 2 1

979023N mainRoad-sideTrack Public 62.14 2

097021M| mainRoad-mainTrack Public 62.14 2 2

097020F Sorghum Hollow Public 62.39 2 1 4
097014C | Lewis & Clark State Park | Public 64.13 2 1 1 4
097009F Rose Gulch Public 65.56 2 2 8
097002H Ward Public 67.31 2 1 4
096998M Chandler Public 67.8 2 1 1 1 4
096997F Pittman Public 68.37 2 1 4
096996Y Stedman Public 68.45 2 2 2 8
096995S Bulk Plant Public 68.61 2 1 2 4
096993D Pine Public 68.8 2 1 1 1 4
096992W Cherry Public 68.91 2 2 2 2 8
096991P Willow Public 69.02 2 2 2 8
096990H Cottonwood Public 69.11 2 1

808608T Front Public 69.22 2

808607L 1% Public 69.31 2 8
808606E 2" Public 69.39 2 8
808605X | Courthouse parking lot Public 69.42 2 2 1 2 8
808604R 3" Public 69.47 2 2 2 2 2 8
808603 4" Public 69.55 2 2 8
808602C 5t Public 69.64 2 1

Dayton



808600N
096976 M
810026N
810024A
810023T
810022L
810021E
810020X
810019D
810018W
810017P
810016H
8100158
810014U
810011Y
810010S
810109C
810108V
810107N
810106G
810105A
979050K
810096D
810091U
810083C
810082V
810081N
810080G
810078F
810074D
810076S
808637D
808504L
097108D
808520V
808521C
808522
808523R

Gurnesy
Gurnesy
13th
Woodland
Avery
Bennett
Cruthers
Off Rose st.
Offner
Wildwood
Kenwood
Myra
Wallula Rd.
Damson
College Ave.
Evans
Hussey
Campbell
McKinney
Last Chance
Sweagle
Detour
McDonald
Lowden Rd.
McKay
Walnut
Balm
Maiden
McDole
9 Mile Rd.
Oasis Rd.
ath
Rees/9th
N 13th/SR125
N 12th ave
N 12th ave
N 13th/SR125
N 13th/SR125

Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Signal
Signal
Public
Signal
Public
Public
Public
Public
Signal
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

69.89
69.98
30.73
30.5
30.35
30.29
30.23
30.2
30.06
29.97
29.89
29.79
29.55
29.26
29
28.66
28.47
28.25
27.7
25.91
24.91
23.97
20.86
19.12
15.57
15.06
14.8
13.97
13.1
7.47
5.52
47.47
47.17
46.92
46.91
46.9
46.84
46.83
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Central



808499S
810025G
808488E
808487X
808944C
808943V
979096Y
808942N
808941G
808940A
808939F
808938Y
844526G

Cherry
13th ave
Rose
Poplar
Willow
Chestnut
Dayl Graves
oth
Tietan
Whitney
Prospect
Langdon
Stateline

Public
Public
Signal
Signal
Public
Public
Public
Signal
Signal
Public
Signal
Public
Public

46.61
46.26
46.21
45.9
45.84
45.78
45.55
45.35
45.2
44.6
44.3
43.55
41.74
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TOTAL EACH

TOTAL
8.90%
$230.49

FINAL TOTAL [ $17,286.43]

ENS YLD/STOP XBUCK POST MULTTRK PRV REF STRIPE
211 22 83 23 13 8 132
$12.00 [16Y-$39/6S-$85| $101.94 $25.00 $32.00 $54.00 $16.00 pf
$2,532 $1,134 $8,461.02 $575.00 $416 $432 $2,112
$15,662.02
$1,393.92
$230.49
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