COLUMBIA RAIL

Received Records Management Dec 1, 2023

TR-230986

CONTACT

709 N 10th Ave Walla Walla, WA 99362 jj@columbiarail.com 509-386-7753

GRADE CROSSING PROTECTIVE FUND 2023 – 2025 GRANT APPLICATION IMPROVEMENTS AT PASSIVE RAILROAD CROSSINGS

This GCPF Application covers our railroad line CWW LLC in Walla Walla Washington. Most crossings we are asking for upgrades at are all Public or Signalized crossings with a select few of Private crossings.

Our CWW line is an Industrial Lead that hauls freight only. All crossings that are in need of upgrades have deteriorating signs/posts or missing all together their proper signs to meet code. We need to upgrade these crossings to meet code with FRA/UTC and to increase visibility and awareness to the Public when approaching these Railroad Crossings.

Back in 2021 we were approved for a Passive Railroad Crossing Grant through the UTC, which we carried out within the time frame that was set. We've also been approved other GCPF's by UTC through-out the last five years.

Columbia Rail will contribute: Labor. UTC will contribute: Funds for Materials only. We are requesting: \$15, 975 Each Crossing on average will cost: \$159.75 Timeline of Completion: June 1st, 2024.

Thank you for your time.

Jared Jungmann

ungmann ared (

Lead Signál Technician Columbia Rail Date: 11-9-2023

CWW LLC GCPF PROJECT - CROSSING SIGN UPGRADES

808636W Bergevin Springs Public 36.87 2 1 4 808635P Vanausdle Public 38.98 2 1 1 1 4 808633B Spring Valley Public 41.71 2 1 1 1 4 808632U SR125/Berryman Signal 42.8 2 1 1 1 4 808631M Pettyjohn Public 44.92 2 1 1 1 4 808628E C Public 51.64 2 1 1 1 1 808625J G Public 52.02 2 1 1 1 1 808625J G Public 52.02 2 1 1 1 808623V Hart Public 52.74 2 1 1 1 808615D Bolles Public 57.6 2 2 2 1 1	Dayton
808633BSpring ValleyPublic41.7121114808632USR125/BerrymanSignal42.8211144808631MPettyjohnPublic44.922111144808628ECPublic51.642111	
808632USR125/BerrymanSignal42.82808631MPettyjohnPublic44.922808628ECPublic51.6421808625JGPublic52.0222808624CRogersPublic52.2422808623VHartPublic52.7422808615DBollesPublic57.6221	
808631M Pettyjohn Public 44.92 2 808628E C Public 51.64 2 1 808625J G Public 52.02 2 2 2 808624C Rogers Public 52.24 2 2 2 808623V Hart Public 52.74 2 2 1 1 808615D Bolles Public 57.6 2 2 2 1 1	
808628E C Public 51.64 2 1 1 808625J G Public 52.02 2 2 2 2 808624C Rogers Public 52.24 2 2 1 1 1 808623V Hart Public 52.74 2 2 1 </td <td></td>	
808625J G Public 52.02 2 808624C Rogers Public 52.24 2 808623V Hart Public 52.74 2 808615D Bolles Public 57.6 2 2	
808624C Rogers Public 52.24 2 808623V Hart Public 52.74 2 808615D Bolles Public 57.6 2 2	
808623V Hart Public 52.74 2 808615D Bolles Public 57.6 2 2	
808615D Bolles Public 57.6 2 2	
808614W Bolles Public 59.52 2 2	
808613P Bolles Private 59.78 2 2	
808611B Garden Public 60.25 2 1	
808610U Taggart Public 60.77 2 1 4	
808609A DeWitt Public 61.03 2 1	
979023N mainRoad-sideTrack Public 62.14 2	
097021M mainRoad-mainTrack Public 62.14 2 2	
097020F Sorghum Hollow Public 62.39 2 1 4	
097014C Lewis & Clark State Park Public 64.13 2 1 1 4	
097009F Rose Gulch Public 65.56 2 2 8	
097002H Ward Public 67.31 2 1 4	
096998M Chandler Public 67.8 2 1 1 1 4	
096997F Pittman Public 68.37 2 1 4	
096996Y Stedman Public 68.45 2 2 2 8	
096995S Bulk Plant Public 68.61 2 1 2 4	
096993D Pine Public 68.8 2 1 1 1 4	
096992W Cherry Public 68.91 2 2 2 2 8	
096991P Willow Public 69.02 2 2 2 8	
096990H Cottonwood Public 69.11 2 1	
808608T Front Public 69.22 2	
808607L 1 st Public 69.31 2 8	
808606E 2 nd Public 69.39 2 8	
808605X Courthouse parking lot Public 69.42 2 2 1 2 8	
808604R 3 rd Public 69.47 2 2 2 2 8	
808603J 4 th Public 69.55 2 2 8	
808602C 5 th Public 69.64 2 1	

808600N	Gurnesy	Public	69.89	2						8	1
096976M	Gurnesy	Private	69.98	2							
810026N	13 th	Public	30.73	2		2					Wallula
810024A	Woodland	Public	30.5	2			1				
810023T	Avery	Public	30.35	2		1					
810022L	Bennett	Public	30.29	2		1					
810021E	Cruthers	Public	30.23	2							
810020X	Off Rose st.	Public	30.2	2							
810019D	Offner	Public	30.06	2		1					
810018W	Wildwood	Public	29.97	2		2					
810017P	Kenwood	Public	29.89	2							
810016H	Myra	Signal	29.79	5		3					
810015B	Wallula Rd.	Signal	29.55	2		2					
810014U	Damson	Public	29.26	2		1				4	
810011Y	College Ave.	Signal	29	4							
810010S	Evans	Public	28.66	2	2	1					
810109C	Hussey	Public	28.47	2	2	1					
810108V	Campbell	Public	28.25	2	2	1					
810107N	McKinney	Public	27.7	2		1					
810106G	Last Chance	Signal	25.91	2		2					
810105A	Sweagle	Public	24.91	2	1	1					
979050K	Detour	Public	23.97	2	2	2		2			
810096D	McDonald	Public	20.86	2							
810091U	Lowden Rd.	Public	19.12	2							
810083C	МсКау	Public	15.57	2		2		1			
810082V	Walnut	Public	15.06	2							
810081N	Balm	Public	14.8	2							
810080G	Maiden	Public	13.97	2							
810078F	McDole	Public	13.1	2					2		
810074D	9 Mile Rd.	Public	7.47	2		2					
810076S	Oasis Rd.	Public	5.52	2							
808637D	4 th	Public	47.47	2							Central
808504L	Rees/9th	Public	47.17	5		5	3			12	
097108D	N 13th/SR125	Public	46.92	2							
808520V	N 12th ave	Public	46.91	2		2					
808521C	N 12th ave	Public	46.9	2		2					
808522J	N 13th/SR125	Public	46.84	2							
808523R	N 13th/SR125	Public	46.83	2							

8084995	Cherry	Public	46.61	2	1	1					l
810025G	13th ave	Public	46.26	2	-	2					
808488E	Rose	Signal	46.21	2		2					
808487X	Poplar	Signal	45.9	2		2					
808944C	Willow	Public	45.84	2		1					
808943V	Chestnut	Public	45.78	2		2					
979096Y	Dayl Graves	Public	45.55	2		-			2		
808942N	9 th	Signal	45.35	2		2					
808941G	Tietan	Signal	45.2	2		2					
808940A	Whitney	Public	44.6	2							Milt-Freew
808939F	Prospect	Signal	44.3	2		2					
808938Y	Langdon	Public	43.55	2							
844526G	Stateline	Public	41.74	2	1						
097104B	N 8th Ave	Public	33.33	2							Wallair
097103U	N 7th Ave	Public	33.4	2							
097102M	N 6th Ave	Public	33.47	2							
097100Y	N 4th Ave	Public	33.54	2							
097098A	E Moore St.	Public	33.59	2							
097096L	E Cherry St.	Public	33.91	2		1					
097095E	E Sumach St.	Public	33.98	2		1					
097094X	N Spokane St.	Public	34.01	2							
097093R	E Rose St.	Signal	34.05	2		2					
097087M	Main/Palouse	Signal	34.14	5		4					
097086F	Tukanon St.	Private	34.22	2					2		
097085Y	S Touchet St.	Public	34.32	2							
097084S	Park St.	Public	34.39	2		1					
				ENS	YLD/STOP	<u>XBUCK</u>	<u>POST</u>	MULT TRK	PRV	REF STRIPE	
			QTY	211	22	83	23	13	8	132	
			EACH	\$12.00	16Y-\$39/6S-\$85	\$101.94	\$25.00	\$32.00	\$54.00	-	
			TOTAL EACH	. ,	\$1,134	\$8,461.02	\$575.00	\$416	\$432	\$2,112	
			TOTAL	\$15,662.02							
		TAX	8.90%	\$1,393.92							
		SHIPPING	\$230.49	\$230.49							
			FINAL TOTAL	\$17,286.43							